
JOCELYN PEASE 
Direct (503) 290-3620 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 

main: 503 595 3922 | fax: 503 595 3928 | www mrg-law.com 
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 

December 4, 2023 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND VIA E-MAIL

Kathy Hunter 
Acting Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: Docket UE-230172—PacifiCorp’s Exhibit List and Cross-Examination Exhibits 

Dear Ms. Hunter, 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is an electronic copy of PacifiCorp’s 
Exhibit List and Cross-Examination Exhibits for David C. Parcell, J. Randall Woolridge, Lance 
D. Kaufman, and Bradley G. Mullins.  An electronic copy of this filing will be distributed to
parties on the service list.

This filing includes the following files: 

• UE-230172-PAC-CLtr&COS-ExhL-12.4.2023
• UE-230172-PAC-ExhL-12.4.2023
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_170485 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_152253 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_200900 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_220066 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_190529 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-DCP-__X-12.4.2023_E-01345A-19-0236 DCP Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_Workpaper: JRW-WP3-30-Year Treasury Yields

- 2010-20
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_200900 JRW Response Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_200900 JRW Cross-Answering Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_200568 JRW Response Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_220066 JRW Response Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_190529 JRW Response Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_22-00286-UT JRW Direct Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_2020-125-E JRW Revised Direct Testimony
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• UE-230172-PAC-JRW-__X-12.4.2023_E-22 SUB 562 JRW Direct Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC-LDK-__X-12.4.2023_Forbes-Here’s Why Largest U.S. Utility Stock

Just Tanked To A 3.5-Year Low As Sector Flails
• UE-230172-PAC-LDK-__X-12.4.2023_Business Insider-The safest area of the stock

market is getting obliterated by rising interest rates
• UE-230172-PAC-LDK-__X-12.4.2023_Yahoo! Finance - Utility stocks take a beating

amid rising rates
• UE-230172-PAC-LDK-__X-12.4.2023_ James C. Bonbright, Principles of Public Utility

Rates
• UE-230172-PAC-LDK-__X-12.4.2023_ Roger A. Morin, New Regulatory Finance
• UE-230172-PAC-BGM__X-12.4.2023_WIEC Responses to Staff’s 4th DRs
• UE-230172-PAC- BGM__X-12.4.2023_20000-633-ER-23Transcript of Proceedings,

Vol. V
• UE-230172-PAC- BGM__X-12.4.2023_Oregon Public Utility Commission Docket No.

UE 420: Opening Testimony of Bradley G. Mullins and Exhibits
• UE-230172-PAC- BGM__X-12.4.2023_Oregon Public Utility Commission Docket No.

UE 420: Rebuttal Testimony of Bradley G. Mullins and Exhibits
• UE-230172-PAC- BGM__X-12.4.2023_20000-633-ER-23 Direct Testimony
• UE-230172-PAC- BGM__X-12.4.2023_AWEC Response to PAC 6th DRs

Please contact this office with any questions.  

Sincerely, 

Jocelyn Pease, WSBA No. 50266 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR  97205    
Telephone: 503-290-3620        
jocelyn@mrg-law.com  

Attorney for PacifiCorp 

Enclosure 
cc: UE 230172 Service List ALJ 
Michael Howard 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served PACIFICORP’S EXHIBIT LIST upon all 
parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each 
party or party representative listed in the commission’s master service list for this docket. 

Service List 
UE-230172 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov  

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  

Ann Paisner  
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov  

Brice Hartman  
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Corey Dahl 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov   

Roman Doyonnas 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  

Public Counsel E-Filing 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov  

Assistant Attorney General 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov  
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Jackie Neira 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov  
 

Josephine R. K. Strauss 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
 

Liam Weiland 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov  
 

Elizabeth DeMarco 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

Jeanne Roth 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
 

 

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
info@theenergyproject.com 
 

Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  
 

Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 

 

AWEC 
Tyler Pepple  
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com  
 

Sommer J Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com  
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Lance Kaufman  
4801 W. Yale Ave. 
Denver, CO 80219 
lance@westernecon.com  
 

Bradley G. Mullins 
Tietotie 2, Suite 208 
Oulunsalo, Finland FI-90460 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
 

Sierra Club 
Rose Monahan 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org   
 

Leah Bahramipour 
2101 Webster St, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org  
 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Matthew McVee 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Katherine McDowell 
Jocelyn Pease 
Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
katherine@mrg-law.com  
jocelyn@mrg-law.com  
adam@mrg-law.com 
 

Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
 

Carla Scarsella 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
 

Ariel Son 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
ariel.son@pacificorp.com  
 

 

Wal-Mart 
Justina A. Caviglia 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750  
Reno, Nevada 89501 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
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NWEC 
Irion Sanger  
Joni Sliger  
Sanger Law P.C.  
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd.  
Portland, OR 97214  
irion@sanger-law.com   
joni@sanger-law.com   
 
 

Lauren McCloy  
Diego Rivas  
Charlee Thompson  
NW Energy Coalition  
811 First Ave., Suite 305  
Seattle, WA 98104  
lauren@nwenergy.org   
diego@nwenergy.org   
charlee@nwenergy.org   

 
 
Dated this December 4, 2023 
 

  
Cole Albee 
Paralegal  
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 


